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A 

Solar floating fountain Cello Lampi

Article Number:  SP08D1/502502013

 

Parts list                                                        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
                           

Assembly Method  

1.  Please choose the Nozzles you like between B1-B7 . 

2.  Assembling the connecting pipe B8 and nozzles B5,B6 or B7. (as show in fig.1)  

3.  Assembling the nozzles B1,B2,B3,B4 or F with the pump outlet . (as show in fig.2)  

 

 

 

 
( fig.1 )                                           ( fig.2 )  

 

2 

Parts  Name  quantity  

A  Solar panel with pump  1 

 

 

B  

 

B1  Nozzle 1  1 

B2  Nozzle 2  1 

B3  Nozzle 3  1 

B4  Nozzle 4  1 

B5  Nozzle 5  1 

B6  Nozzle 6  1 

B7  Nozzle 7  1 

B8  Connection pipe(for nozzles B5, B6 & B7) 1 

C  Plastic pipe  4 

D  Fasteners(for plastic pipes) 4 

   E Nylon string  1 1 E



 

4.  Install the plastic pipe . put D into C , a total of four group(H).(as shown in fig.3)

  

 

                          
 
   C                    D                              H   

 

(fig.3)  

 

5.  Install H into solar fountain(Plastic shell edge). (as shown in fig.4)  

                                  

 
  

 

 

(fig.4)  

6.  The usage of the pipe is to prevent products from floating to the side/edge when placed in the pool. You can use the pipes if you want and cut the plastic 
pipes according to your requirement.  

7.   Putting the product into water, making sure the water pump is completely immersed in water. Let the sunlight shine directly on the solar panel without 
any shade so that the water pump can start spraying water.    

8.   If want to keep the product in one place, tie one end of the string to the bottom of the product, tie the other end to a rock, and let the rock 

sink to the bottom. (as shown in the fig.5)

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(fig. 5)  

 

Product features

 

1.

 

Operation of the fountain during the day: The product has a standard setting that keeps the pump operating during daylight when the sun shines on its panel 
without a shadow. When the panel is in the shade, the pump stops working.
Operation of the fountain in the evening/night: The device has an automatic twilight switch, so the pump starts working with the help of battery power in the 
evening in the dark. The battery power is enough to use the pump and LED lights in the dark for 2-5 hours. 

2.  The height of the spray water will change with the changing  of sunlight.  
3.  The Led will be lighted at night and the spray height will remain  20 - 60 cm, and can work 2-5 hours until the battery runs out . 

4.  The product has a water shortage protection function, when the solar fountain can’t gain enough water ,the pump and LED will automatically stop working. 
 

 
5.  Lifespan：≥ 10000 h . It takes approx. 8 hours to fully charge the battery in direct sunlight, which gives it enough power for 2-5 hours of working in the dark.  

6.
 

Here are seven spray patterns.
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 
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The battery charges in the sun both when the fountain is in the water and when the fountain is lifted out of the water.



Notes
1.  You can choose the nozzles according to your preferences and

environment .

2.   Make sure solar panel gain enough sunlight . Don’t cover the solar panel with 

sundries or garbage.

 

 

 

 

 

 

The first step: Remove the nozzle  

The second step: Remove the water pump

The third step: Take out the filter cotton or rotor.

T he fourth step: Clean filter cotton or rotor

T h fifth step: Reassemble the fountain

               

Specifications  
Size of solar 

panel  

(mm)  

 

Power of 

solar panel 

(W)  

Voltage of 

solar panel  

(V)  

Voltage of 

water pump  

(V)  

Volume of 

flow  

(L/h)  

Water 

height  

(cm)  

Battery  capacit

y  

(mAh)  

T he  quantity  of  

LED  light  

T he  color  of  

LED  light  

Ф200  3.5 9 5-9 120 -220  20-60 200 0 24  Cold White  

Water pump  

Front cover  

√××

Rotors  

 

Nozzle   

Filter cotton  

  (fig. 6)  

3.  Make sure the pool or pond has enough water so that the pump can immersed in water.

4.  Put the fountain indoor during wintertime/in freezing temperatures and take the water out.

5.  The fountain should be put into the water to exhaust the air when the solar fountain is used for the first time.

6.  when there is enough sunlight, the spray height is too low or only a little water, please take out the filter cotton or

     rotor for cleaning. (as shown in the fig.6)
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A 

Kelluva aurinkovirralla toimiva suihkulähde, Cello Lampi  

Tuotenumero: SP08D1/502502013 
 
Osaluettelo  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Kokoamisohje  

1.  Valitse haluamasi suuttimet väliltä B1-B7.  

2.  Liitosputken B8 ja suuttimien B5, B6 tai B7 kokoaminen (katso kuva 1).  

3.  Suuttimien B1, B2, B3, B4 tai F kokoaminen pumpun ulostuloon (katso kuva 2).  

 

 

 

 
( kuva 1 )  ( kuva 2 )  

 

 

Osat  Nimi  määrä  

A  Aurinkopaneeli ja pumppu  1 

 

 

B  

 

B1  Suutin 1  1 

B2  Suutin 2  1 

B3  Suutin 3  1 

B4  Suutin 4  1 

B5  Suutin 5  1 

B6  Suutin 6  1 

B7  Suutin 7  1 

B8  Liitosputki (osille B5, B6 ja B7) 1 

C  Muoviputki  4 

D  Kiinnikkeet muoviputkille 4 
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E Nylonlanka (suihkulähteen kiinnittämiseksi 
altaan/lammen pohjaan) 1 E



 

4.  Asenna muoviputki, liitä D C:hen, yhteensä neljä kappaletta (H) ( katso kuva 3.)  

 

 

 
 
 C D H 

 

(Kuva 3)  

 

5.  Asenna (muovikuoren reunaan) ( katso kuva 4) . 

 

 
  

 

 

(Kuva 4)  

6.  Putken avulla estetään tuotteiden kelluminen sivulle/reunalle, kun ne sijoitetaan altaaseen. Voit käyttää putkia halutessasi ja/tai katkaista muoviputket 
toiveidesi mukaan.  

7.  Laita tuote veteen ja varmista, että vesipumppu on kokonaan upotettu veteen. Anna auringonvalon paistaa suoraan aurinkopaneeliin ilman 
varjoa, niin vesipumppu voi aloittaa veden suihkuttamisen.  

8.  Jos haluat tuotteen pysyvän yhdessä paikassa, sido nailonlangan toinen pää tuotteen pohjaan, sido toinen pää kiveen ja anna kiven upota 
pohjaan(katso kuva 5).   

(Kuva 5)  

 

Tuotteen ominaisuudet

 

1.

 

Lähteen toiminta päivällä: Tuotteella on vakioasetus, joka pitää pumpun käynnissä päivänvalon aikaan, kun aurinko paistaa sen paneeliin ilman varjoa. 
Kun paneeli on varjossa, pumppu pysähtyy.
Lähteen toiminta illalla/yöllä: Laitteessa on automaattinen hämäräkytkin, joten pumppu alkaa toimia akkuvirralla illalla pimeän aikaan. Akussa on riittävästi 
virtaa käyttämään pumppua ja ledivaloja pimeässä 2-5 tunnin ajaksi.

2.  Suihkuveden korkeus vaihtelee suhteessa auringonvalon määrään.
3.  Led syttyy yöllä ja suihkukorkeus pysyy 20 -60 cm:ssä. Se toimii 2-5 tuntia, kunnes akku loppuu.

4.  Tuotteessa on veden puutteen suojaustoiminto. Kun aurinkolähde ei saa tarpeeksi vettä, pumppu ja LED lakkaavat toimimasta automaattisesti.
5.  Elinikä: ≥ 10 000 h. Akun lataamiseen suorassa auringonvalossa menee noin 8 tuntia, jolloin siinä on riittävästi virtaa toimimiseen pimeässä 2-5 tunnin ajan. 

Akku latautuu auringossa sekä lähteen ollessa vedessä että silloin, kun lähde on nostettu pois vedestä.
 

6. Tässä on seitsemän suihkukuviota.
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 
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Nylonlanka

Nylonlanka



Huom!  

1.  Voit valita suuttimet mieltymystesi ja ympäristösi mukaan.  

2.  Varmista, että aurinkopaneeli saa tarpeeksi auringonvaloa. Älä peitä aurinkopaneelia tavaroilla tai roskilla.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Vaihe 1: Poista suutin  

Vaihe 2: Poista vesipumppu  

Vaihe 3: Ota suodatinvanu tai roottori pois.  

Vaihe 4: Puhdista suodatinvanu tai roottori  

Vaihe 5: Kokoa suihkulähde uudelleen  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tekniset tiedot  
Aurinko - 

paneelin koko  

(mm)  

 

Aurinko - 

paneelin teho 

(W)  

Aurinko -

paneelin 

jännite  

(V)  

Vesipumpun 

jännite  

(V)  

Virtauksen 

määrä  

(l/t)  

Vesisuihkun 

korkeus  

(cm)  

Akun 

kapasiteetti  

(mAh)  

LED-valon 

määrä  

LED-valon 

väri  

Ф200  3,5  9 5-9 120 -220  20 -60  2000  24  
Kylmä 

valkoinen  

Vesipumppu  

Etukansi  

√  ××

Roottorit  

 

Suutin   

Suodatinvanu  

(Kuva 6)  

3. Varmista, että altaassa on tarpeeksi vettä, niin että pumppu voidaan upottaa veteen.

4. Säilytä suihkulähde talvella/pakkasessa sisätiloissa ja poista vesi sisältä.

5. Suihkulähde on upotettava veteen ilman poistamiseksi, kun aurinkolähdettä käytetään ensimmäistä kertaa.

6. Kun on tarpeeksi auringonvaloa mutta suihkukorkeus on silti liian alhainen tai vettä tulee vähän, ota suodatinvanu ja 

roottori ulos puhdista varten (katso kuva 6)
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A 

Flytande solcellfontän Cello Lampi  

 

Artikelnummer:  SP08D1/502502013

 

 
 
Dellista  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

Monteringsmetod  

1.  Välj de munstycken du vill använda mellan B1-B7.  

2.  Montera anslutningsröret B8 och munstyckena B5, B6 eller B7 (som visas på bild 1) . 

3.  Montering av munstycken B1, B2, B3, B4 eller F med pumputgången (som visas på bild 2) . 

 

 

 

 
( bild 1 )  ( bild 2 )  

 

 

Delar  Namn  kvantitet  

A  Solpanel med pump  1 

 

 

B  

 

B1  Munstycke 1  1 

B2  Munstycke 2  1 

B3  Munstycke 3  1 

B4  Munstycke 4  1 

B5  Munstycke 5  1 

B6  Munstycke 6  1 

B7  Munstycke 7  1 

B8  Anslutningsrör(för munstyckes B5, B6 & B7) 1 

C  Plaströr  4 

D  Fästdon(för plaströr)  4 
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E Nylonsträng 1
E



 

4.  Installera plaströret, placera D i C, totalt fyra grupper (H) (som visas på bild 3) . 

 

 

 
 
 C  D  H  

 

(bild 3)  

 

5.  Installera H i solcellfontänen (plastskalets kant) (som visas på bild 4) . 

 

 
  

 

 

(bild 4)  

6.  Röret används för att förhindra att produkter flyter till sidan/kanten när de placeras i vattnet. Du kan använda rören om du vill och skära avplaströren 
efter behov.  

7.  Placera produkten i vatten och se till att vattenpumpen är helt nedsänkt i vatten. Låt solljuset lysa direkt på solpanelen utan någon skugga så att 
vattenpumpen kan börja spruta vatten.  

8.  Om du vill hålla produkten på ett ställe kan du binda den ena änden av snöret till produktens botten, binda den andra änden till en sten och låta stenen 
sjunka till botten(som visas på bild 5).   

(bild 5)  

 

Produktegenskaper

 
1.  Användning av fontänen under dagen: Produkten har en standardinställning som gör att pumpen fungerar i dagsljus när solen lyser på panelen och det inte 

finns någon skugga. Pumpen slutar att fungera när panelen är i skugga.
Användning av fontänen under kvällen/natten: Enheten har en automatisk skymningsbrytare, så att pumpen börjar fungera med hjälp av batterikraft under 
kvällen när det är mörkt. Batterikraften är tillräcklig för att kunna använda pumpen och LED-lamporna i mörkret i 2-5 timmar.

 

2.  Höjden på vattnet som sprutas kommer att förändras när solljuset förändras.
3.  LED-lampan lyser på natten och spruthöjden förblir 20 -60  cm, och den kan arbeta 2-5 timmar tills batteriet tar slut.
4.  Produkten har en skyddsfunktion vid vattenbrist, när solcellfontänen inte får tillräckligt med vatten slutar pumpen och LED automatiskt att fungera. 

 5.  Livslängd：≥ 10000 h. Det tar cirka 8 timmar att ladda batteriet helt och hållet i direkt solljus, vilket ger tillräckligt med kraft för att pumpen ska kunna  

6.  Här följer sju sprutmönster . 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 
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Nylonsträng

Nylonsträng

fungera i 2-5 timmar i mörkret. Batteriet laddas både i solen när fontänen står i vattnet men också när fontänen lyfts upp ur vattnet.



 

Noteringar  

1.  Du kan välja munstycken efter dina önskemål och din miljö.

2.  Se till att solpanelen får tillräckligt med solljus. Täck inte solpanelen med diverse saker eller skräp.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.  Se till att fågelbadet har tillräckligt med vatten så pumpen är helt nedsänkt i vattnet.  

4.  Förvara fontänen inomhus under vintern och töm den på vatten.  

5.  Fontänen bör sättas i vattnet så att luften släpps ut när solcellfontänen används för första gången.

6.  när det  finns tillräckligt med solljus men spruthöjden är för låg eller endast lite vatten sprutas, ska du ta ut och rengöra 

filterbomullen eller rotorn (som visas på bild 6) . 

 

Det första steget: Ta av munstycket

Det andra steget: Ta bort vattenpumpen

Det tredje steget: Ta ut filterbomullen eller rotorn.

Det tredje steget: Rengör filterbomullen eller rotorn

Det femte steget: Sätt ihop fontänen igen

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Specifikationer  
Solpanelens 

storlek  

(mm)  

 

Solpanelens 

e�ekt (W)  

Solpanelens 

spänning  

(V)  

Vatten - 

pumpens 

spänning  (V)  

Flödes - 

volym  

(l/h)  

Vattenhöjd  

(cm)  

Batterikapacitet  

(mAh)  

LED -lampans 

kvantitet  

LED -lampans 

färg  

Ф200  3,5  9 5-9 120 -220  20 -60  2000  24  Kall vit  

Vattenpump  
Främre skydd  

√××

Rotorer  

 

Munstycke   

Filterbomull  

(bild 6)  
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A 

Flytende solcelle-fontene Cello Lampi  

 

Artikkelnummer:  SP08D1/502502013

 

 
 
Deleliste  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Monteringsmetode  

1.  Velg dysene du vil bruke blant B1-B7.  

2.  Montering av koblingsrøret B8 og dysene B5, B6 eller B7 (som vist i fig.1).  

3.  Montering av dysene B1, B2, B3, B4 eller F med pumpeutløpet (som vist i fig.2).  

 

 

 

 
( fig.1 )  ( fig.2 )  

 

 

Deler  Navn  antall  

A  Solcellepanel med pumpe  1 

 

 

B  

 

B1  Dyse 1  1 

B2  Dyse 2  1 

B3  Dyse 3  1 

B4  Dyse 4  1 

B5  Dyse 5  1 

B6  Dyse 6  1 

B7  Dyse 7  1 

B8  Tilkoblingsrør(til dyses B5, B6 & B7) 1 

C  Plastrør  4 

D  Festemidler(til plastrør) 4 
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EE Nylonsnor 1



 

4.  Installer plastrøret, legg D inn i C, totalt fire grupper (H) (som vist i fig.3).  

 

 

 
 
 C D H 

 

(fig.3)  

 

5.  Installer Hi solcelle -fontenen (kanten av plastdekselet) (som vist i fig.4).  

 

 
  

 

 

(fig.4)  

6.  Røret brukes for å hindre at produktene flyter til siden/kanten når de plasseres i bassenget. Du kan bruke rørene hvis du vil, og kutte plastrørene etter 
dine behov.  

7.  Når du sette produktet i vannet, pass på at vannpumpen er helt nedsenket i vannet. Sollyset skal skinne direkte på solcellepanelet uten skygge 
for at vannpumpen kunne starte å sprute vann.  

8.  Hvis du ønsker å holde produktet på ett sted, bind den ene enden av strengen til bunnen av produktet og den andre enden til en stein og la steinen synke 
til bunnen (som vist i fig.5).    

(fig.5)  

 

Produktegenskaper

 
1.

 

Drift av fontenen på dagtid: Produktet har standardinnstillinger som holder pumpen i drift i dagslyset når solen skinner på panelet uten skygge. Når panelet 
er i skyggen, slutter pumpen å fungere.
Drift av fontenen om kvelden/natten: Enheten har en automatisk skumringsbryter, slik at pumpen begynner å fungere ved hjelp av strømmen fra batteriet om 
kvelden når det er mørkt. Strømmen fra batteriet er nok til å bruke pumpen og LED-lysene i mørket i 2-5 timer.-

2.  Sprøytehøyden endrer seg i takt med sollyset.  

3.  Om kvelden blir LED-lyset slått på, og sprøytehøyden forblir 20 -60 cm og vil fortsette å fungere i 2 - 5 timer til batteriet går tomt.  
4.  Produktet har en beskyttelsesfunksjon mot vannmangel. Når solcelle -fon tenen ikke kan få nok vann, vil pumpen og LED automatisk slutte å fungere. 

 5.

 

Levetid: ≥ 10 000 h. Det tar ca. 8 timer å fullade batteriet i direkte sollys, noe som gir det nok strøm til 2-5 timers drift i mørket. Batteriet lades i solen både 
når fontenen er i vannet og når fontenen løftes ut av vannet.

 
6.  Her er de syv sprøytemønstrene .
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 
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Nylonsnor

Nylonsnor



Merk  

1.  Du kan velge dysene i henhold til dine preferanser og miljøet.  

2.  Sørg for at solcellepanelet får nok sollys. Ikke dekk til solcellepanelet med diverse ting eller søppel.

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.  Sørg for at fuglebadet har nok vann slik at pumpen kan senkes ned i vannet.  

4.  Lagre fontenen innendørs om vinteren og ta ut vannet.

5.  Fontenen bør settes i vannet for å trekke ut luften når solcelle-fontenen brukes for første gang.

6.  Når det  er nok sollys, men sprøytehøyden er for lav eller det bare er litt vann, gjerne ta ut bomullsfilteret eller rotoren for 

rengjøring jøring (som vist i fig.6).

Steg 1: Fjern dysen

Steg 2: Fjern vannpumpen

Steg 3: Ta ut bomullsfilteret eller rotoren.

Steg 4: Rengjør bomullsfilteret eller rotoren

Steg 5: Sett sammen fontenen igjen

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spesifikasjoner  
Størrelsen til 

solcellepanelet  

(mm)  

 

E�ekten til 

solcelle - 

panelet (W)  

Spenningen til 

solcelle - 

panelet  (V)  

Spenningen til 

vannpumpen  

(V)  

Strømning

svolum  

(L/t)  

Vannhøyde  

(cm)  

Batterikapasitet  

(mAh)  

Antallet LED -lys  Fargen på 

LED -lys  

Ф200  3,5  9 5-9 120 -220  20 -60  2000  24  Kald hvit  

Vannpumpe  

Deksel  

√××

Rotor
r 

 

Dyse   

Bomullsfilter  

(fig.6)  
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A 

Päikeseenergial töötav ujuv purskkaev Cello Lampi

Tootenumber:  SP08D1/502502013 
 
Osade loend  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Kokkupanemine  

1.  Valige sobivad otsakud valikust B1–B7.  

2.  Ühendage ühendustoru B8 ja otsakud B5, B6 või B7 (nagu on näidatud joonisel 1).  

3.  Ühendage otsakud B1, B2, B3, B4 või F pumba väljalaskeavaga (nagu on näidatud joonisel 2).  

 

 

 

 
( joonis 1 )  ( joonis 2 )  

 

 

Osad  Nimi  Kogus  

A  Päikesepaneel koos pumbaga  1 

 

 

B  

 

B1  Otsak 1  1 

B2  Otsak 2  1 

B3  Otsak 3  1 

B4  Otsak 4  1 

B5  Otsak 5  1 

B6  Otsak 6  1 

B7  Otsak 7  1 

B8  Ühendustoru(jaoks otsaks B5, B6 & B7) 1 

C  Plasttoru  4 

D  Kinnitid(jaoks plasttoru)  4 
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E Nailonnöör 1 E



 

4.  Paigaldage plasttoru: ühendage D torusse C, osi on kokku neli (H) (nagu on näidatud joonisel 3) . 

 

 

 
 
 C D H 

 

(joonis 3)  

 

5.  Paigaldage H päikeseenergial töötavasse purskkaevu (plastist kesta serva) (nagu on näidatud joonisel 4) . 

 

 
  

 

 

(joonis 4)  

6.  Toru kasutamine aitab vältida toote liikumist basseini külgedele. Torude kasutamine on soovitatav ja te võite need sobivasse pikkusesse lõigata. 

 7.  Asetage toode vette ja veenduge, et veepump oleks täielikult vee all. Laske päikesevalgusel otse päikesepaneelile paista, et veepump saaks hakata 

vett pihustama. 

8.  Kui soovite hoida toodet ühes kohas, siduge nööri üks ots toote põhja külge, teine ots kivi külge ja laske kivil põhja vajuda (nagu on näidatud joonisel 5) . 

(joonis 5)  

 

Toote omadused
 

1.
 

Purskkaevu kasutamine päevavalguse ajal. Tootel on tavasäte, mis hoiab pumba päevavalguse ajal töös, kui päike paistab ilma varjuta seadme paneelile. 
Kui paneel jääb varju alla, jääb pump seisma.
Purskkaevu kasutamine õhtul/öösel. Seadmel on automaatne hämaralüliti, mis käivitab pumba õhtul hämaral ajal akutoite abil. Akutoitest piisab pumba ja 
valgusdioodide kasutamiseks hämaral ajal 2-5 tunni jooksul.

 

2.  Pihustatava vee kõrgus muutub koos päikesevalguse muutumisega.  
3.  Öösel põleb LED -valgus ja pihustuskõrgus jääb  20 –60  cm vahele, purskkaev töötab 2 –5 tundi, kuni aku saab tühjaks.  
4.  Tootel on veepuuduse eest kaitsmise funktsioon, kui päikeseenergial töötav purskkaev ei saa piisavalt vett, lakkavad pump ja LED automaatselt töötamast. 

 5.

 

Kasutusiga: ≥ 10000h. Otsese päikesevalguse käes kulub aku täis laadimiseks ligikaudu 8 tundi, mis võimaldab hämaral ajal 2-5 tundi töötada. 
Akut laetakse päikese sõltumata sellest, kas purskkaev on vees või veest välja tõstetud.

   6.  Saadaval on seitse pihustusmustrit . 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 
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Nailonnöör

Nailonnöör



  
Märkmed  

1.  Otsakud saate valida oma eelistuste ja keskkonna järgi.  

2.  Veenduge, et päikesepaneel saaks piisavalt päikesevalgust. Ärge katke päikesepaneeli asjade või prügiga.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.  Linnuvannis peab olema piisavalt vett, et pumba saaks üleni vette panna.

4.  Talveks pange purskkaev siseruumidesse ja laske vesi välja.

5.  Enne purskkaevu esimest kasutamist tuleks see õhu väljalaskmiseks üleni vette panna.

6.  Kui päikesevalgust on  piisavalt, kuid pihustuskõrgus on liiga madal või vett on vähe, võtke filtervatt või rootor välja ja puhastage 

see (nagu on näidatud joonisel 6) . 

 

Esimene samm: eemaldage otsak

Teine samm: eemaldage veepump

Kolmas samm: võtke filtervatt või rootor välja.

Neljas samm: puhastage filtervatt või rootor.

Viies samm: pange purskkaev uuesti kokku

 

Tehnilised andmed  
Päikesepaneeli 

suurus  

(mm)  

 

Päikese - 

paneeli 

võimsus (W)  

Päikese - 

paneeli pinge  

(V)  

Veepumba 

pinge  

(V)  

Vooluhulk  

(l/h)  

Vee kõrgus  

(cm)  

Aku mahutavus  

(mAh)  

LED-tulede arv LED-valguse 

värv  

Ф200  3,5  9 5-9 120 -220  20 -60  2000  24  Jahe valge  

Veepump  

Esikate  

√××

Rootorid  

 

Otsak   

Filtervatt  

( joonis 6)  
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